TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		106/24/2004	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Containerport Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1340 Depot Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1892844	INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2019324	INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2000

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com Correspondent Name: Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP Address Line 1: 41 South High Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2788000-094334

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Morgan, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=cportreleas#page1.tif source=cportreleas#page2.tif

REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0934

TRADEMARK

900009643

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

PNC Bank, National Association, Agent ("Agent") under a certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement and a certain Export Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, each dated as of November 18, 2002 ("Credit Agreements") among World Shipping, Inc., ContainerPort Group, Inc., World Logistics Services, Inc. and NewPort Tank Containers, Inc., each a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreements) and Agent, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and forever discharges its security interest, on behalf of itself and on behalf of Lenders, in all of the right, title and interest of ContainerPort Group, Inc. in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which security interest was granted pursuant to a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2002 and recorded December 3, 2002 beginning at Reel 002629, Frame 0904 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed this 24 day of June, 2004.

Signed and acknowledged	PNC Bank, National Association, Agent for Lenders
in the presence of:	
Walling S. Coments	By: End Moone
	Its: <u>V.P.</u>
STATE OF <u>PENNSYLVANIA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Alleghenx</u>)	
COUNTY OF THESTIENT)	

On this Haday of June, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ELCLIDOLE who acknowledged herself/himself to be the UCE PROIDENE of PNC Bank, National Association which executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that s/he, as such VICE PRESIDENT of said national banking association, being duly authorized, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said association and for and behalf of Lenders and that such signing is the free act and deed of said association and of Lenders for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notarial Seal Lisa A. Liscio, Notary Public Wilkins Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0935

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS	74/499,463	03/13/94	1,892,844	05/02/95
INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS and Design	75/044,139	01/16/96	2,019,324	11/26/96

Foreign Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS and Design	Austria	06/22/99	185498	12/06/99	
INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS and Design	European Community	06/16/99	1214634	06/16/99	
INTERMODAL CONTAINER LOGISTICS and Design	Mexico	08/29/00	701342	08/29/00	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/29/2004 REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0936